SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 3917-3919/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in WPC No.879/2008, WPC No.880/2008WPC No.881/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER GRADE-I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling

Date: 07/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted that the Judgment delivered in the case of RTC Vs. State of U.P., which has been referred to in the impugned Judgment, has also been challenged in this Court.

Learned counsel prays for some time for getting the details with regard to the said Special Leave Petition.

List on 05.05.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar