SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5562-5564 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER GRADE - I & ORS.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter along with Prayer for interim Relief above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5^{th} May, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on 21^{st} July, 2014.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4456 of 2012 @ SLP(C) No. 13653 of 2012."

It is submitted that Prayer for interim Relief above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21^{st} July, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on $8^{\mbox{\tiny th}}$ October, 2014.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted."

Pursuant to the aforesaid Order, notice on prayer for interim relief was issued to unserved respondent No. 3 through Registered A.D post as well Dasti. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate has on 3rd September, 2014 filed Vakalatnama / appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the three respondents. Counter Affidavit has been included in Appeal paper-Books.

Service of notice is complete.

Prayer for interim relief in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mr. S. N. Terdol, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hm2